
BOARD MEMBERS & OFFICERS:  MARCH 2020 - MARCH 2021

#1: Ginger Koester (Elected 3/19-3/22).
900 West Geneva Drive
(C) 517.617.8189; (E) gingerlkoester@hotmail.com 

#6: Treasurer:  Stu Shafer (Elected 3/02-3/05 & 3/05-3/08. 
Appointed 10/08-3/11.  Elected 3/11-3/14.  Appointed 3/14-
3/17 & 3/17-3/20 & 3/20-3/23)
1114 E. Geneva Drive, DeWitt, MI 48820
(H) 669.4484; (O) 487.6603; (C) 290.5891; (E)
Stu@StuShafer.com 

#2:  Vice-President: Tom Antaya (Elected 3/10 - 3/13; 3/13-
3/16; 3/16-3/19, Elected 3/19-3/22)
405 W. Geneva Drive
(C) 517 490. 9503; (W) 517 647 4861 ext 340; (E)
tom@tomsfoodcenter.com

#7: Secretary:  Dave Zyble (Appointed 2017- 3/18;
Appointed 3/18-3/21).
1102 E. Geneva Dr., DeWitt, MI 48820
(C) 517. 575.5018;  David.zyble@comcast.net 

#3:  Matt Miner (Elected 3/10-3/13; 3/13-3/16; 3/16-3/19;
3/19-3/22)
1008 E. Geneva Drive
(C) 285.9358; (E) minermat@hotmail.com

#8: Samantha Pattwell(Appointed: 6/17/15 - 3/18;
Appointed 3/18-3/21).
608 E. Geneva Drive
(C) 517.927.7634; (E) spattwell@dickinsonwright.com 

#4: President:  Chadd Smith (Elected 3/05-3/08 & 3/08-3/11
& 3/11/-3/14.  Appointed 3/14-3/17 & 3/17-3/20 & 3/20-
3/23).
1012 E. Geneva Drive, DeWitt, MI 48820
(O) 272.0027; (C) 290.1881;  (F) 272.0227; (E)
chadd@lansingcamera.com

#9: Ginny Haas (Appointed 7/13 - 3/15; Elected 3/15-3/18;
Appointed 3/18-3/21)
1009 W. Geneva Drive
(C) 517.230.3084; (H) 517.489-2626;; (E)
ginnyhaas48@gmail.com 

#5: Darrin Gyurich (Appointed 3/20-3/23)
1124 S. Geneva Drive
DeWitt, MI  48906
(C) 616.818.0237; (E) Gyurich@gmail.com

COMMITTEES:  March 2020-March 2021

Lake Level & Water Quality: Dave Zyble (Chair), Tom
Antaya, Ginger Koester

Building Control: Stu Shafer (Chair), Sam Pattwell, Matt
Miner

City Liaison: Darrin Gyurich(Chair) Beach & Parks: Tom Antaya (Chair), Dave Zyble, Ginger
Koester

Compliance:  Stu Shafer (Chair), Matt Miner, Darrin
Gyruich

Welcoming & Neighbor Relations: Ginger Koester (Chair),
Sam Pattwell

Newsletter & Information (Website): Ginny Haas (Chair),
Dave Zyble

ADDITIONAL CONTACT INFORMATION

Asst. Treasurer:  Michael E. Lacharite
200 Riverview Drive, DeWitt, MI 48820
(H) 669.3670; (E) mlacharit@comcast.net 
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